508060606 08/10/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8107761

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TECHNOLOGY FROM IDEAS LIMITED	01/11/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TFI MARINE LIMITED	
Street Address:	1ST FLOOR, UNIT 8 BLACKROCK BUSINESS PARK	
Internal Address:	CARYSFORT AVENUE, BLACKROCK	
City:	DUBLIN	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	A94 W209	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8667791

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7035838300

Email: mail@dwpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC.

Address Line 1: 4196 MERCHANT PLAZA

Address Line 2: #815

Address Line 4: WOODBRIDGE, VIRGINIA 22192

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEH095US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS S. WHITELAW
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas S. Whitelaw/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Certificate#page1.tif

PATENT 508060606 REEL: 064636 FRAME: 0414

# Carinoale objectoration on Change Carane



Number: 408448 I hereby certify that **TECHNOLOGY FROM IDEAS LIMITED** having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now incorporated as a LTD - Private Company Limited by Shares under the name **TFI MARINE LIMITED** and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly. Given under my hand at Dublin, this Wednesday, the 11th day of January, 2023 Maureer C'Sullivan For Registrar of Companies

> PATENT REEL: 064636 FRAME: 0415

**RECORDED: 08/10/2023**